

Planning Services Camden Town Hall Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ Email (enquiries only): env.devcon@camden.gov.uk

Telephone Fax : 020 7974 1911

: 020 7974 5713

For office use

Date Payee App. No.

Fee

Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Company name Trustees of the British Museum Street address: British Museum, Great Russell Street Telephone number: Town/City London Country: Fax number: Country: Email address: Postcode: WC1B 3DG Are you an agent acting on behalf of the applicant? Yes No 2. Agent Name, Address and Contact Details Title: First Name: CHARLOTTE Surname: YARKER Company name: MONTAGU EVANS LLP Country: National Extension	I. Applicant N	lame, Address and Contact Details						
Street address: British Museum, Great Russell Street	Title:	First name:	Surname:					
Street address: British Museum, Great Russell Street Telephone number: London County: Country: Postcode: WC18 3DG Are you an agent acting on behalf of the applicant? Yes No 2. Agent Name, Address and Contact Details Title: First Name: CHARLOTTE Surname: YARKER Company name: MONITAGU EVANS LLP Street address: S Boiton Street Code Number London Code Number Country: No Country: No Mobile number: First Name: CHARLOTTE Surname: YARKER Country: Number Code Number Number Code Number Number Code Number Fax number: Country: Country: LONDON Country: Email address: Code Number Street address: S Boiton Street Code Number Code Number Street address: S Boiton Street Code Number Code Number Code Number Code Number Street address: Code Number Cod	Company name	Trustees of the British Museum						
Town/City London County: Country: Postcode: WC1B 3DG Are you an agent acting on behalf of the applicant? Title: First Name: CHARLOTTE Sumame: YARKER Company name: MONTAGU EVANS LLP Street address: S Botton Street Mobile number: Telephone number: Q020 7312 7532 Mobile number: Telephone number: Q020 7312 7532 Mobile number: Fax number: Email address: Freet address: S Botton Street Telephone number: Country: Email address: Freet address: An additional glazed exit from the Special Exhibition in Land additional glazed exit from the Special Exhibition in Land additional requirement for a Building Management Unit (BMU) mounted on the roof of pavilions 2, 3 and 4 in Land additional requirement for a Building Management Unit (BMU) mounted on the roof of pavilions 2, 3 and 4 in Land additional requirements for air exhaust trumpets at Level 00 and 02. Has the building, work or change of use already started? Yes No If Yes, please state the date when the building, work, or use started: [101/02/2011]	Street address:	British Museum, Great Russell Street			Extension Number			
Town/City London County: Count			Telephone number:					
Country: Fax number: Email address:			Mobile number:					
Country: Postcode: WC1B 3DG	•	London	Fax number:					
Are you an agent acting on behalf of the applicant? Press No 2. Agent Name, Address and Contact Details Title: First Name: CHARLOTTE Surname: YARKER Company name: MONTAGU EVANS LLP Street address: 5 Boiton Street Country: National Number Ocde Number: 020 7312 7532 Mobile	ŕ		Email address:					
2. Agent Name, Address and Contact Details Title: First Name: CHARLOTTE Surname: VARKER Company name: MONTAGU EVANS LLP Street address: S Bolton Street	·							
2. Agent Name, Address and Contact Details Title: First Name: CHARLOTTE Surname: VARKER Company name: MONTAGU EVANS LLP Street address: S Bolton Street	Are you an agent a	acting on behalf of the applicant?	Yes (No					
Title: First Name: CHARLOTTE Surname: YARKER Company name: MONTAGU EVANS LLP Street address: 5 Bolton Street Telephone number: Code Number Number Telephone number: 020 7312 7532 Mobile number: Fax number: Email address: Country: Email address: Country: Email address: Charlotte.yarker@montagu-evans.co.uk 3. Description of the Proposal Please describe the proposed development including any change of use: I. An additional gazed exit from the Special Exhibition ii. An additional requirement for a Building Management Unit (BMU) mounted on the roof of pavilions 2, 3 and 4 iii. An additional requirements for air exhaust trumpets at Level 00 and 02 Has the building, work or change of use already started? Yes No If Yes, please state the date when the building, work, or use started: 01/02/2011			,					
Company name: MONTAGU EVANS LLP Street address: 5 Bolton Street Country National Extension Number N	2. Agent Nam	e, Address and Contact Details	**************************************	***************************************				
Street address: Selloton Street Selloton Street Code Number Number O20 7312 7532 O20 7312 7532	Title:	First Name: CHARLOTTE	Surname: YA	RKER				
Street address: Solition Street Code Number Number	Company name:	MONTAGU EVANS LLP						
Mobile number: Country: Country: Postcode: WIJ 8BA Charlotte.yarker@montagu-evans.co.uk 3. Description of the Proposal Please describe the proposed development including any change of use: i. An additional glazed exit from the Special Exhibition ii. An additional requirement for a Building Management Unit (BMU) mounted on the roof of pavilions 2, 3 and 4 iii. Revised locations and increased height of the flue stacks associated with the flume extract systems in the Conservation and Scientific Research iv.Additional requirements for air exhaust trumpets at Level 00 and 02 Has the building, work or change of use already started? Yes No If Yes, please state the date when the building, work, or use started:	Street address:	et address: 5 Bolton Street		,				
Country: Country: Postcode: W1J 8BA Charlotte.yarker@montagu-evans.co.uk 3. Description of the Proposal Please describe the proposed development including any change of use: i. An additional glazed exit from the Special Exhibition ii. An additional requirement for a Building Management Unit (BMU) mounted on the roof of pavilions 2, 3 and 4 iii. Revised locations and increased height of the flue stacks associated with the flume extract systems in the Conservation and Scientific Research iv.Additional requirements for air exhaust trumpets at Level 00 and 02 Has the building, work or change of use already started? Yes No If Yes, please state the date when the building, work, or use started: 01/02/2011			Telephone number:	020 7312 7532				
Fax number: Country: Postcode: W1J 8BA Charlotte.yarker@montagu-evans.co.uk 3. Description of the Proposal Please describe the proposed development including any change of use: i. An additional glazed exit from the Special Exhibition ii. An additional requirement for a Building Management Unit (BMU) mounted on the roof of pavilions 2, 3 and 4 iii. Revised locations and increased height of the flue stacks associated with the flume extract systems in the Conservation and Scientific Research iv. Additional requirements for air exhaust trumpets at Level 00 and 02 Has the building, work or change of use already started? Yes No If Yes, please state the date when the building, work, or use started:			Mobile number:					
Country: Postcode: W1J 8BA Charlotte.yarker@montagu-evans.co.uk 3. Description of the Proposal Please describe the proposed development including any change of use: i. An additional glazed exit from the Special Exhibition ii. An additional requirement for a Building Management Unit (BMU) mounted on the roof of pavilions 2, 3 and 4 iii. Revised locations and increased height of the flue stacks associated with the flume extract systems in the Conservation and Scientific Research iv. Additional requirements for air exhaust trumpets at Level 00 and 02 Has the building, work or change of use already started? Yes No If Yes, please state the date when the building, work, or use started: 01/02/2011	,	LONDON	Fax number:					
Postcode: W1J 8BA charlotte.yarker@montagu-evans.co.uk 3. Description of the Proposal Please describe the proposed development including any change of use: i. An additional glazed exit from the Special Exhibition ii. An additional requirement for a Building Management Unit (BMU) mounted on the roof of pavilions 2, 3 and 4 iii. Revised locations and increased height of the flue stacks associated with the flume extract systems in the Conservation and Scientific Research iv.Additional requirements for air exhaust trumpets at Level 00 and 02 Has the building, work or change of use already started? Yes No If Yes, please state the date when the building, work, or use started: 01/02/2011	,		Email address:	Email address:				
Please describe the proposed development including any change of use: i. An additional glazed exit from the Special Exhibition ii. An additional requirement for a Building Management Unit (BMU) mounted on the roof of pavilions 2, 3 and 4 iii. Revised locations and increased height of the flue stacks associated with the flume extract systems in the Conservation and Scientific Research iv.Additional requirements for air exhaust trumpets at Level 00 and 02 Has the building, work or change of use already started? Yes No If Yes, please state the date when the building, work, or use started: 01/02/2011	•	W1J 8BA	charlotte.yarker@mon	charlotte.yarker@montagu-evans.co.uk				
Please describe the proposed development including any change of use: i. An additional glazed exit from the Special Exhibition ii. An additional requirement for a Building Management Unit (BMU) mounted on the roof of pavilions 2, 3 and 4 iii. Revised locations and increased height of the flue stacks associated with the flume extract systems in the Conservation and Scientific Research iv.Additional requirements for air exhaust trumpets at Level 00 and 02 Has the building, work or change of use already started? Yes No If Yes, please state the date when the building, work, or use started: 01/02/2011	<u> </u>							
i. An additional glazed exit from the Special Exhibition ii. An additional requirement for a Building Management Unit (BMU) mounted on the roof of pavilions 2, 3 and 4 iii. Revised locations and increased height of the flue stacks associated with the flume extract systems in the Conservation and Scientific Research iv.Additional requirements for air exhaust trumpets at Level 00 and 02 Has the building, work or change of use already started? Yes No If Yes, please state the date when the building, work, or use started: 01/02/2011	3. Description	of the Proposal						
ii. An additional requirement for a Building Management Unit (BMU) mounted on the roof of pavilions 2, 3 and 4 iii. Revised locations and increased height of the flue stacks associated with the flume extract systems in the Conservation and Scientific Research iv. Additional requirements for air exhaust trumpets at Level 00 and 02 Has the building, work or change of use already started? Yes No If Yes, please state the date when the building, work, or use started: 01/02/2011								
iii. Revised locations and increased height of the flue stacks associated with the flume extract systems in the Conservation and Scientific Research iv. Additional requirements for air exhaust trumpets at Level 00 and 02 Has the building, work or change of use already started? Yes No If Yes, please state the date when the building, work, or use started: 01/02/2011			on the roof of navilions 2-3 and 4	1				
Has the building, work or change of use already started? Yes No If Yes, please state the date when the building, work, or use started: 01/02/2011	iii. Revised location	ns and increased height of the flue stacks associated with the	flume extract systems in the Cor	r nservation and Scientific Research				
the building, work, or use started: 01/02/2011	iv.Additional requi	irements for air exhaust trumpets at Level 00 and 02						
the building, work, or use started.	Has the building, v	work or change of use already started? (Ye			01/02/2011			
	Has the building, v	work or change of use been completed? Ye		only of use started.				

4. Site Address Details					
Full postal address of	of the site (including full postcode where available) Description:				
House:	Suffix:				
House name:	British Museum				
Street address:	Great Russell Street				
Town/City:	London				
County:					
Postcode:	WC1B 3DG				
	d if postcode is not known):				
Easting:	530086				
Northing:	181669				
5. Pre-application Advice Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application? If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice you were given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently): Officer name:					
Title: Ms	First name: Bethany Surname: Arbery				
Reference:	2009/4638/P				
Date (DD/MM/YYYY	(Must be pre-application submission)				
	pplication advice received:				
Email corresponder	nce				
	rnd Vehicle Access, Roads and Rights of Way vehicle access proposed to or from the public highway? Yes No				
	pedestrian access proposed to or from the public highway? (Yes No				
	public roads to be provided within the site? (Yes (No				
Are there any new public rights of way to be provided within or adjacent to the site?					
Do the proposals require any diversions/extinguishments and/or creation of rights of way? Yes No					
7. Waste Storag	ge and Collection				
Do the plans incorporate areas to store and aid the collection of waste?					
If Yes, please provide details:					
SEE CONSENT 2009/4638/P Have arrangements been made for the separate storage and collection of recyclable waste? (• Yes (No					
If Yes, please provide details:					
SEE CONSENT 2009/4638/P					
8. Authority En	nployee/Member				
(b) an el (c) relate	Authority, I am: mber of staff ected member ed to a member of staff ed to an elected member Do any of these statements apply to you? Yes • No				
9. Materials					
Please state what materials (including type, colour and name) are to be used externally (if applicable):					

9. (Materials continued)						
. *						
Walls - description:						
Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes: See DAS						
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:						
See DAS						
Roof - description:			J			
Description of existing materials and finishes:						
N/A						
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:	Mind the second					
N/A						
Windows - description:						
Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes: N/A						
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:						
N/A						
Doors - description:						
Description of existing materials and finishes:						
N/A						
Description of proposed materials and finishes:						
N/A						
Boundary treatments - description:						
cription of existing materials and finishes:						
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:						
N/A						
Vehicle access and hard standing - description:						
Description of existing materials and finishes:						
N/A						
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:						
N/A						
Lighting - add description						
Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes: N/A						
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes: N/A						
Are you supplying additional information on submitted p	nlan(s)/drawing(s)/design and ac	ress statement?				
If Yes, please state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s)/o		ecos statement:	● Yes ← No			
Pages 1-19						
10. Vehicle Parking						
ase provide information on the existing and proposed	I number of on-site parking enac	os.				
	Existing number	Total proposed (including spaces	Difference in			
Type of vehicle	of spaces	retained)	spaces			
Cars	0	0	0			
Light goods vehicles/public carrier vehicles	0	0	0			
Motorcycles	0	0	0			
Disability spaces	0	0	0			
Cycle spaces	0	0	0			
Other (e.g. Bus)	0	0	0			
Short description of Other						
11. Foul Sewage						
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:						
Mains sewer	Package treatment plant	Unknow				
Septic tank			اـــا			
Excensivel	Cess pit					
Other SEE CONSENT 2009/4638/P						
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage sy:	ctom?					
1 biobosing to connect to the existing granuage sh	stem? (Yes	No Unknown				

12. Assessment of Flood Risk .					
Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the Environment Agency's Flood Map showing flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency standing advice and your local planning authority requirements for information as necessary.) (Yes No					
If Yes, you will need to submit an appropriate flood risk assessment to consider the risk to the proposed site.					
Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)?					
Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere?					
How will surface water be disposed of?					
Sustainable drainage system Main sewer Pond/lake					
Soakaway Existing watercourse					
13. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation					
To assist in answering the following questions refer to the guidance notes for further information on when there is a reasonable likelihood that any important biodiversity or geological conservation features may be present or nearby and whether they are likely to be affected by your proposals.					
Having referred to the guidance notes, is there a reasonable likelihood of the following being affected adversely or conserved and enhanced within the application site, OR on land adjacent to or near the application site:					
a) Protected and priority species					
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development • No					
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity features					
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development • No					
c) Features of geological conservation importance					
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development • No					
14. Existing Use					
Please describe the current use of the site:					
Special exhibition gallery, logistics gallery, collection storage facilities, conservation laboratories, associated offices and management facilities for the British Museum currently under construction.					
Is the site currently vacant? Yes (No					
Does the proposal involve any of the following? If yes, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination assessment with your application.					
Land which is known to be contaminated? (**Yes (**** No					
Land where contamination is suspected for all or part of the site?					
A proposed use that would be particularly vulnerable to the presence of contamination? Yes No					
15. Trees and Hedges					
Are there trees or hedges on the proposed development site? Yes • No					
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the proposed development site that could influence the development or might be important as part of the local landscape character? Yes No					
If Yes to either or both of the above, you may need to provide a full Tree Survey, at the discretion of your local planning authority. If a Tree Survey is required, this and the accompanying plan should be submitted alongside your application. Your local planning authority should make clear on its website what the survey should contain, in accordance with the current '855837: Trees in relation to construction - Recommendations'.					
16. Trade Effluent					
Does the proposal involve the need to dispose of trade effluents or waste? Yes (No					
17. Residential Units					
Does your proposal include the gain or loss of residential units? Yes (No					
18. All Types of Development: Non-residential Floorspace					
Does your proposal involve the loss, gain or change of use of non-residential floorspace?					

19. Em	ployn	nent	0/816**		·			1.833
lf known	. please	complete the followi	ng information regarding e	mplovees:				
If known, please complete the following information		Full-time	Part-time		Equivalent numl	per of full-time		
	Existi	ng employees	0	0		0	j	
	Propo	sed employees	0	0		0		
20. Ho	urs of	Opening						
If known	ı, please	state the hours of op	ening for each non-resident	tial use proposed:				
Use		Monday to F Start Time	riday End Time	Saturday Start Time Er	nd Time	Sunday a Start Time	nd Bank Holidays e End Time	Not Known
D1		, , , , , ,	************					
21. Sit	e Area	1						
What is t	he site	area? 00.5	3 hectares					
		Lance	namen and a second of the seco					
22. Ind	lustria	l or Commercial	Processes and Mach	inery				
Please de	escribe	the activities and proc	esses which would be carri	ed out on the site and the	end products i	ncluding plant, ventilation	or air conditioning. Ple	ease include the
		ry which may be insta Access Statement	illed on site:					
Arres .		or a waste manageme	ent development?	C Yes	(No			
23 Ha	zardo	us Substances						
		s waste involved in the	a proposal?	← Yes ← No				
			е ргорозан:	(163 (140				
24. Site	VISIT							·
Can the	site be s	een from a public roa	d, public footpath, bridlewa	y or other public land?				
If the pla	inning a	uthority needs to mal	ke an appointment to carry	out a site visit, whom sho	uld they contac	t? (Please select only one)		
(The	agent	(The appl	icant (Other perso	n				
25 Cal	tifica	tes (Certificate A	1					
23. CC.	unca			Certificate of Ownership				
l certify/∏	he app	Town and Cou licant certifies that on	untry Planning (Developm the day 21 days before the	ent Management Proced date of this application no	dure) (England body except m	I) Order 2010 Certificate	under Article 12 de owner (owner is a ne	erson with a
freehold	interest	or leasehold interest	with at least 7 years left to r	un) of any part of the land	or building to	which the application rela	tes.	
Title: Mr First name: TRUSTEES 5urname: BRITISH MUSEUM								
Pson ro	ole:	Applicant	Declaration	date: 14/09/2012	2	∑ Dec	laration made	
						23		
25. Ce	rtifica	tes (Agricultural	Land Declaration)					
		Town and Cou	ıntry Planning (Develoom	Agricultural Land D		Order 2010 Certificate	ındar Articla 12	
Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2010 Certificate under Article 12 Agricultural Land Declaration - You Must Complete Either A or B								
			lication relates is, or is part o	•				•
(B) I have/The applicant has given the requisite notice to every person other than myself/the applicant who, on the day 21 days before the date of this application, was a tenant of an agricultural holding on all or part of the land to which this application relates, as listed below:								
If any pai not appli	rt of the cable' ii	land is an agricultural the first column of th	holding, of which the appli he table below	cant is the sole tenant, the	applicant sho	uld complete part (B) of the	e form by writing 'sole	tenant -
Title: M	s	First Name:	Charlotte		Surname:	Yarker		
Person ro	ole:	Agent	Declaration date:	14/09/2012			Declaration Made	
26. De	clarat	ion						
			cion/concent as described to	a shi a famou and at		Manager 1		
additiona	al inform	nation. I/we confirm th	sion/consent as described in that, to the best of my/our kn	owledge, any facts stated	panying plans/ are true and a	curate and any	,	
opinions	given a	re the genuine opinio	ns of the person(s) giving th	iem.			Date 14/09/2	2012

